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ADDENDUM TO RM. NO. 243, a. 2023 (COHDUCT OF ACTIVITES FOR HOTS-
PLPs F`OR SCIENCE, MATHEMATICS, AND ENGLISH ThACHERS)

To:       Assistant Regional Director
All Schools Division Superintendents
All Others Concerned

1.         Relative to the conduct of the National Training of Trainers for Higher Order
Thinking    Skills    Professional    Leaning    Package    (HOTS-PLPs)    for    Science,
Mathematics and English Teachers at ECorECH  Center,  Sudlon,  Lahug,  Cebu
City,  enclosed  are  the  official  participants  tgrbe-oendifeiictEd in  three(3)  separate
clusters: (1) Science; |2) Mathematics; and, (3) English.

2.         Participants are advised to check in at 2:00pm of 18 June 2023 (Sunday) and
to check out at 11 :00am of 23 June 2023 (Friday) for Cluster 1 ; to check in at 2:00pm
of 25 June 2023 (Sunday) and to check out at 11 :Ooam of 30 June 2023 (F`riday) for
Cluster 2; and, to check in at 2:00pm of 2 July 2023 (Sunday) and to check out at
11 :00am of 7 July 2023 (F`riday) for Cluster 3.

Meals

June 18 / June 19 / June 20 / June 21 / June 2;2.  I June 23 /
June 25 / June 26 / June 27 / June 28 / June 29 / June 30 /

July 2 July 3 July 4 July 5 July 6 July 7
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursdav F`ridav

Breakfast / / / / /
AM Snacks / / / / /
Lunch / / / /
PM Snacks / / / / /
Dinner / / / / /

3.         A representative  of the  NEAP-R is included to serve as part of the Program
Management Team (PMT).

4.         F`or inquiries and technical assistance, contact NEAPCAR through Jennifer p.
Ande,  Chief  Education  Supervisor,  Human  Resource  Development  Division  via
09190073814.

5.         Immediate and strict compliance to this memorandum is directed.

ESTELA P. LEOflrmoEdD,cBso"
Director IV / Regional Director

/ NEA:PCAIR/ JPA/ DeAm

Address: Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601
Telephone No:  (074) 422 -1318   I   Fax No.: (074) 4224074

Sac-   website: www.de Email Address: gar@de[2ed.govp_b

DepEd-CAR:  Weaver of  HOPE  and  Transformation
"Hollstic opportunities for all to be Performng and I-.xcellent

Cordjlk)ran Learners-



Enclosure: Official List of Participants

Cluster 1: Science (.une 19-23, 2023)
Name of Participant Division Designaton Email Address Contact No.

1.      Florence E.  Balictan RO HRDD EPS Florence.balietan@deped.gov.ph 09399039560
2.     Wilfredo Gandeza Abra Principall wilfredo.gandeza@deped.gov.ph 09399191940

3.      Pedrovillasiqui Abra Principal  11 Pedro.villastiqui@deped.gov.ph 09171535867

4.      Rafael Tejero Abra HT  Ill rafael.tejerooo1@deped.gov.ph 09369955155
5.     BrendaBose Abra Principal  11 brenda.boseoo1@deped.gov.ph 09661660879

6.     Angela c. Castillo AI)ayao EPS Angela.castillo@deped.gov.ph 09096916427
7,      Catherine R. Caluya AI)ayao School Head Catherine.caluya@deped.gov.ph 09557621281

8.     Nenitap. Resusta Apayao School Head Nenita.resustaoo1@deped.gov.ph 09453097658
9.      LuciaB.Sion Apayao School Head Lucia.sionoo1@deped.gov.ph 09458606106
10.   Loida C. Mangangey Baguio City EPS Loida.mangangey@deped.gov.ph 09182506952
11.    Virginia Alindayo Baguio C ity PSDS virginia.alindayo@deped.gov.ph 09993293403
12.   Joan D. Andayan Baguio City School Head Mariajoan.andayan@,deped.gov.ph 09202407010
13.    MarylinA. Tolbe Benouet PSDS Marylin.tolbe@deped.gov.ph 09302963935
14.   Elmersagubo Benouet Principal  I Edwin.ayangdan@deped.gov.ph 09196177442

15.   Gerald salda Benguet Aprincioa[  11 Gerald.salda@deped.gov.ph 09208676552
16.   Winnie Freda Domerez Benguet Principal  I winniefreda.domerez@deped.gov.ph 09093593925
17.    Junalyn palking Benguet Principal  I Junalyn.palking@deped.gov.ph 09512447832
18.   Rosita Briones Benguet Principal  11 Rosita.briones@deped.gov.ph 09079080720
19.    Lorna Haclao Ifugao PSDS Lorna.haclaooo1@deped.gov.ph 09773102129

20.   RubenAcoba lfugao Principal  I Ruben.acoba@deped.gov.ph 09952101295

21.    Oliver Tobiagon Ifugao Principal  11 Oliver.tobiagonoo1@deped.gov.ph 09351958434
22.   Arnold Dumawat lfuoao Principal  I Arnold.dumawat@deped.gov.ph 09058441637
23.    Carolina L.  Baggay Kalin8a PSDS Carolina.baggay@deped.gov.ph 09557981 169

24.   Jonalyne W. Gumilab Kalinoa HT  Ill jonalyne.gumilab@deped.gov.ph 09606144313

25.    Dominga Daisy B. Accad Kalinga Principal  I domingadaisy@deped.gov.ph 09055916576

26.   Nelia s. Buned Mt. Prov nce PSDS Nelia.buned@deped.gov.ph 09399039581

27.   Oriando Madalla Mt. Prov nce School Head Oriando.madalla@,deped.gov.ph 09385944762
28.   Fred Manayod Mt. Prov nee School Head Fred.manayod@deped.gov.ph 09398693647
29.    Bridgette P.  Bagano Mt. Prov nee School Head Bridgette.bagano@deDed.gov.ph 09063594909
30.   Cresencia Na-oy Tabuk C ty EPS Cresencia.naoy@deped.gov.ph 09262880009
31.    Gemmaline c.  Bumanglag Tabuk C ty School Head Gemmaline.bumanglag@deped.gov.ph 09550935018

32.    Pefronila Buslig Tabuk C ty School Head petronila.buslig@deped.gov.ph 09262453668
33.   Mildred s. Cabay Tabuk C ty School Head Mildred.cabay@deped.gov.ph 09674290411

Cluster 2: Mathematics (.une 26-30, 2023)
Name of Participant Division Designaton Email Address Contact No.

1.      DexterB.Andres RO-HRDD EPS Dexter.andres@deped.gov.ph 09493656360
2.       Emely Donato Abra Prl`nc pall emely.donato@deped.pgov.ph 09350842106

3.      Pepito Trinidad Abra Princ pall pep fro.tinidad@deped.gov.ph 09165644664
4.      Salaknib Danggalan Abra HTl salaknib.danggalan@deped.gov.ph 09271939882

5.      Maureen Eva Barbosa Abra Principal  I Maureeneva,barbosa@deped.gov.ph 09973815565

6.      JaneR.Ramos Apayao EPS Jane.ramosoo1@deped.gov.ph 09957014620
7.       Danilo Cudiamat Apayao Sohool Head Danilo.cudiamat@,deped.gov.ph 09555476365
8.      Jonathan B. Batara Apayao PSDS jonathan.batara003@dei)ed.gov.ph 09155274419

9.       Lilybeth  B.  Balutoc Bagu oC ty Sohool Head Lilybeth.balutoc@deped.gov.Dh 09392911420

10.    Grade Domingo Bagu oC ty Soho01 Head Grace.domingo003@deped.gov.ph 09682693663
11.    Franc sco Copsiyan Bagu oC ty PSDS francisco.copsiyan@deped.gov.ph 09192956716

12.    Virgin a Salio-an Benguet PSDS virginia.salioan@deped.gov.ph 09467469748
13.     Luisl gualdo Benguet Sohool Head Luis.igualdo@deped.gov.ph 09077484036
14.    Nestor Dalayon Ben9uet Princ pal lv Nestor.dalayon@deped.gov.ph 09093018233

15.    Danie Peredo Benguet Princ pal  ll Daniel.peredo@deped.gov.ph 09294640177

16.    VIlma Beliano Ben8uet Asst Principal VIlama.beliano@deped.gov.ph 09095563281

17.    Geriada G.  Pulicay Ben8uet Princ ipa[  I geralda.pulieay@deped.gov.ph 09208676552
18.    Michael Bistid Benguet HTV michael.bistid@deoed.gov.ph 09482769970



19.    Vlcente Buyuccan lfugao PSDS Vlcente.buyuccan@deped.gov.ph 09656674254
20.    EuniceAnn puguon lfuoao Princ pal  ll Eunice.puguonoo1@deped.gov.ph 09275612782
21.    MaryMavisTuguinay lfu8ao Princ pall Marymavis.tuguinay@deped.gov.ph 09196660275
22.    Jeanalyn pengiton lfugao Princ pal  Il Jeanalyn.pengiton@deped.gov.ph 09517761469
23.    Herminia p. Astudillo Ka n8a PSDS Herminia.astudillooo1@deped.gov.ph 09163512699
24.    Fernando Galdoc Kal nga Princ pal  ll Fernando.galdoc@deped.gov.ph 09606144338
25.    Edsel B. Yatar Ka nga Princ pall edsel.yatar@deped.gov.I)h 09653042628
26.    Stephen p. Tannong Kal nga HTl Stephen.tannong@deped.gov.ph 09606141260
27.   Arthur s. Tayaan Mt.  Prov nce PSDS Arthur.tayaanoo1@deped.gov.ph 09752826922
28.    Joseph Manonggit Mt.  Prov nee School Head Joseph.manonggit@deped.gov.ph 09679411480
29.    Raquel A. Bagwan Mt.  Prov nee SchooI Head Raquel.bagwanoo1@deped.gov.ph 09288193266
30.    Ernesto Jr. Dapliyan Mt. Prov nee SchcoI Head Ernestoir.dapliyan@.deped.gov.ph 0963474258
31.    Emmanuel ubuan Tabuk Cfty EPS Emmanuel.ubuan@deped.gov.ph 09177744173
32.    Edwin Latawan Tabllk City Head Teacher Edwin.Iafawan@deped.gov.ph 09957042939
33.    Limson Dumogo Tabuk City Asst Principal Limson.dumogo@deped,gov.ph 09399673347

Cluster 3: Endish I.uly 3-7, 2023)
Name of Participant Division Designation Email Address Contact No.

1,      Jenniferp.Ande R0 HRDD CES Jennifer.ande@deped.gov.ph 09190073814
2.      Leonardo Balneg Abra PSDS Leonardo.balneg@deped.gov.ph 09757501 1 26
3.      Jasmin Bringas Abra Principal Ill Jasmin.bringasoo1@deped.gov.ph 09171351545
4.      Perlita Bersamin Abra Principal I Periife.bersarrin@.deped.gov.|]h 09350335133
5.      Walter Navalta Abra HT IIl Walter.navaha@deped.gov.ph 09564077617
6.      EsterioApolinar Abra Principal  11 Esterio.apolinar@deped.gov.ph 09363957230
7.      IreneD. Portacio Apayao PSDS Irene.prtaciooo1@deped.gov.ph 09176201138

8.       MilmarL.Bannao Apayao School Head Milmar.bunnao@deped.gov.ph 09457200606
9.      JessicaB.Ubay Apayao School Head Jessica.ubayoo1@deped.gov.ph 09652552225
10.    Rional copiling Baguio City School Head Riona.copiling@deped.gov.ph 09495695888
11.    Jane Marie Ncolab Baguio Cfty School Head Jane.ngolab@deped.gov.ph 09209755348
12.    Lourdes B. Lomas-e Baguio Cfty PSDS Lourdes.Iomaseoo1@deped.gov.ph 09190032904
13.    JulietBaldo Benguet PSDS Juliet.baldo@deped.gov.ph 09205844943
14.    Gregoria M. Lipa-od Benguet School Head Gregoria.Iipaod@deped.gov.ph 09078478866
15.    Clariza Tad-o Benguet School Head Clariza.tado@deped.gov.ph 09078783620
16.    Donaville Bistid Benguet School Head Donaville.bistid@deped.gov.ph 09107639220
17.    Constancia Jane Abodiles Benguet School Head Constanciajane.abodiles@deped.gov.ph 09073148424
18.    Nancy costina Benouet School Head Nancy.costina@deDed,gov.Dh 09126199476
19.    Joan palpeg Benguet School Head Joan.palDeg@deped.gov.ph 09495020044
20.    Cecilia Maeng lfuoao School Head Cecilia.maengoo1@deped.gov.ph 09122471286

21.    Michael Bumolyad lfuoao Head Teacher Michael.bunrolyad@deDed,gov,ph 09750082267
22.    Emerita Gulayan lfuoao Principal  I Emerita.gulayanoo1@deped.govph 09669426494
23.    Janica Alma Kimayong Ifu8ao Principal  I Janicealma.kimayong@deped.gov.ph 09771042129

24.   Alexander G. Mabanag Kalinga PSDS Alexander,mabanag@deped.gov.ph 09155680893
25.    Federico Jr. Samuel Kalinoa Head Teacher Federicojr.samuel@deped.gov.ph 09657689720
26.    Epifania Balwog Kalin8a Head Teacher Epifania.balwog@deped.gov.ph 09151587565

27.   Amelia o. Wacangan Mt. Prov nee PSDS Amelia.wacangan@deped.gov.ph 09993927821
28.    John Libongen Mt. Prov nce School Head John.Iibongen@deped.gov.ph 09811941361

29.    Elmer Madjaco Mt.  Prov nee School Head Elmer.madjaco@deped.gov.ph 09102170102

30.    Grail B. Ayngan Mt.  Prov nee School Head Grail.ayngan@deped.gov.ph 09481495308
31.    Emily B,  Langkit Tabuk C ty PSDS Emily.Iangkit@deped.gov.ph 09494705931
32.    Avelina p. Trinidad Tabuk C ty School Head Avelina.trinidad@deped.gov.ph 09550983979
33.    Maribel M.  Bravo Tabuk C ty EPS Maribel.bravo@deped.gov.ph 09277224544


